
Government of West Bengal
Irrlgation el Waterw,ays Directorate

Office of the Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division
Jalasampad Bhawa, (4tn floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata-91

Telephone No-03 3 2 3 3 457 68, Email Id: mdmdiw d@Email. corn

Memo No: - $2}- Dated: 26.03.2025

1't Corrigendum (Date Corrigendum)

e-NIT No.:- WBIW/EE/MDMD/e-NlT 24 of 2024-25 e-Tender ID : 2025 IWD_825658_1

Name of Project: Premonsoon maintenance and repair of VT pumps and allied mechanical works of 2nd Additional
Chowbhaga Pumping Station under M.D.M.D at Paschim Chowbhaga, P.S.: Anandapur, District: South 24
Parganas during the year 2025-26.

As per revised norrns vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids,
Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 26.03.2025 up to 17.00 hours to 03.04.2025 till
17.00 hours and the date mentioned in the page no. 16 of 26 (General Terms & Conditions for Contract Sl No. 21)
of the above mentioned NIT is to be read as 03.04"2025 till 17.00 Hours IST in place of 26.03.2025 till 17.00 Hours
IST" Changes to be noted as following in the Sl. No. 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of this e-

Tender at page 16 of the above NIT.

Other dates and times of the e-NIT as uploaded in the Schedule of dates of e-Tender remain unchanged. 5 ) , r" -fr,\ +trzt ^_S

(Tarun PAtr6) I '

Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division

I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

r'- n*\
MemoNo: SZYtWf)

Copy forwarded for favours of kind information to:
Dated: 26.03.2025

1) The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle.
2) The Assistant Engineer 1, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
3) The Assistant Engineer 2, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
4) The Assistant Engineer 3, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
5) The Estimating Section, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
6) The Accounts Section, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
7) Notice Board of Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.

Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division
I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

Tfl"t lon
(Tarun Patra)r

Executive Engineer

ILS

st"

No.
IN PLACE Otr' TOBEREADAS

4
Document Download
end date & bid
submission end date

26.03.2025 upto
17.00 hours

Document Download end
date & bid submission
end date

03.04.2025 up to 17.00
hours.

5
Bid submission end
date

26.03.2025 upto
17.00 hours

Bid submission end date 03.04.2025 up to 17.00
hours.

6
Technical Bid
opening date

28.03.2025 at
10:00llrs

Technical Bid opening
date

04.A4.2025 at 10.00 hours



Government of West Bengal
Irrtgati on I Watertuays Directorate

Office of the Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division
Jalasampad Bhawan (4tn floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata-91

Telephone No-033 2 3 3 457 68, Email Id: mdmdiw d@,gmail. corn

Memo No: - $2$ Dated: 26.03.2025

1't Corrigendum (Date Corrigendum)

e-NIT No.:- WBIW/EE/MDMD/e-NIT 24 of 2o.24-25 e-Tender ID: 2025_IWD_825658 2

Name of Project: Premonsoon maintenance and repair of VT pumps and allied mechanical works of 3rd
Additional Chowbhaga Pumping Station under M.D.M.D at Paschim Chowbhaga, P.S.: Anandapur, District: South
24Parganas during the year 2025-26

As per revised nofins vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June,2018 of Finance Department to get more bids,
Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 26.a3.2025 up to 17.00 hours to 03.04.2025 till
17.00 hours and the date mentioned in the page no. 16 of 26 (General Terms & Conditions for Contract Sl No. 21)
of the above mentionedNlT is to be read as03.04.2025 till 17.00 Hours IST in place of 26.03.2025 till 17.00 Hours
IST. Changes to be noted as following in the Sl. No. 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of this e-
Tender atpage 16 of the above NIT.

sl.
No.

INPLACE OF TO BE READ AS

4
Document Download
end date & bid
submission end date

26.03.2025 upto
17.00 hours

Document Download end
date & bid submission
end date

03.04.2025 up to 17.00
hours.

5
Bid submission end
date

26.03.2025 up to
17.00 hours

Bid submission end date 03.04.2025 up to 17.00
hours.

6
Technical Bid
opening date

28.03.2025 at
10:00 Hrs

Technical Bid opening
date

04.04.2025 at 10.00 hours

Other dates and times of the e-NIT as uploaded in the Schedule of dates of e-Tender remain unchanged. 
^ ,l- '1?t* lozits

(Tarun Patfa)
Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division
I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

il
Memo No: 524t(T)

Copy forwarded for faVours of kind information to:
1) The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle.
2) The Assistant Engineer 1, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
3) The Assistant Engineer 2, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
4) The Assistant Engineer 3, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
5) The Estimating Section, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
6) The Accounts Section, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division. 

^1|7) Notice Board of Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division. aFl\-O loZlts
(Tarun Patra)'

Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division

I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

Dated: 26.03,2025



Government of West Bengal
Ircigation €l Waterwrays Directorate

Office of the Executive Engineern Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division
Jalasampad Bhawan (4tn floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata-91

Telephone No-03 3 23 3 451 68, Email I d: mdrrldiwd@gmail. com

Memo No: - SC-t Dated: 26.03.2025

l't Corrigendum (Date Corrigendum)

e-NIT No.:- WBIWIEE/MDMD/e-NIT 24 of 2024-25 e-Tender ID z 2025 _lWD_825658_3

Name of Project: Premonsoon maintenance and repair of allied mechanieal works and electrical installations such

as Relay, L"T. Starter & control panel including allied works of inclined pump at Kalagachia ( ward no-
142,KMC) and centrifugal pump at kabardanga (ward no-144,KMC) under M.D.M.D District: South 24 Parganas

during the year 2025-26.

As per revised noflns vide no. 3661-F(Y) dated 7th June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids,
Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 26.03.2025 up to 17.00 hours to 03.04.2025 till
17.00 hours and the date mentioned in the page no. l6 of 26 (General Terms & Conditions for Contract Sl No. 21)
of the above mentioned NIT is to be read as 03.04.2025 till 17.00 Hours IST in place of 26.03.2025 till 17.00 Hours
IST" Changes to be noted as following in the Sl. No. 4, 5 & 6 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of this e-

Tender at page 16 of the above NIT.

Other dates and times of the e-NIT as uploaded in the Schedule of dates of e-Tender remain unchanged. '\

-fF'b e i ozlz'
(Tarun Phtr'a) I

Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division

I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

t
Memo No: 52-9 | f (t)

Copy forwarded for favours of kind information to:
1) The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle.
2) The Assistant Engineer 1, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division"

3) The Assistant Engineer 2, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
4) The Assistant Engineer 3, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
5) The Estimating Section, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
6) The Accounts Section, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
7) Notice Board of Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.

(Tarun Patra)
Executive Engineer

Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division
I & W Dte., Govt. of WestBengal.

Dated: 26.03.2025

:P\-^lozl;

st.
No.

IN PLACE OF TO BE READAS

4
Document Download
end date & bid
submission end date

26.43.2025 upto
17.00 hours

Document Download end
date & bid submission
end date

03 .04.2025 up to 1 7.00
hours.

5
Bid submission end
date

26.03.2025 rpto
17.00 hours

Bid submission end date 03.04.2025 up to 17.00
hours.

6
Technical Bid
opening date

28.03.2025 at
10:00 Hrs

Technical
date

Bid opening 04.04.2025 at 10.00 hours



Government of West Bengal
.ka/2fr ;az87z/a*rzaf.s2iredarzSe

Office of the Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division
Jalasamp ad Bhawao (4'n floor), Bidhanna gar, Kolkata-97

Te lephone No-O 3 3 2 3 3 457 68, Email Id: mdmdiw d(4.gmail. com

Memo No: - q.,C Dated: 26.03.2025

1't Corrigendum (Date Corrigendum)

e-NIT No.:- WBIW/EE/MDMD/e-NIT 24 of 2024-25 e-Tender ID: 2025 IWD_825658_4

Name of Project: Pre-Monsoon Maintenance & Repair Work including Overhauling of VT Pumps and allied
mechanica\ Work at 2nd Additional Utterbhagh Pumping Station, PS- Banripur, Block- Barurpur rn the disttict of
South 24 PG during the years 2025-2026.

As per revised nolrns vide no. 3661-F(Y) datedTth June, 2018 of Finance Department to get more bids,
Last date & time of submission of bid electronically is extended from 26.03.2025 up to 17.00 hours to 03.04.2025 till
17.00 hours and the date mentioned in the page no. 16 of 26 (General Terms & Conditions for Contract Sl No. 21)
of the above mentioned NIT is to be read as 03.04,2025 till 17.00 Hours IST in place of 26.03.2025 till 17.00 Hours
IST. Changes to be noted as following in the Sl. No. 4, 5 & 6 atthe table of Schedule of Important dates of this e-
Tender at page 16 of the above NIT.

Other dates and times of the e-NIT as uploaded in the Schedule of dates of e-Tender remain unchanged. - l

:?'t<l v*!ts
(Tarun Pdtra;'

Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division

I & W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.

Memo No: D-b}h(+)
Copy forwarded for favours of kind information to:
l) The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle.
2) The Assistant Engineer 1, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
3) Tho Assistant Engineer 2, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
4) The Assistant Engineer 3, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
5) The Estimating Section, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
6) The Accounts Section, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.
7) Notice Board of Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division.

fil,rt lotlys
(Tarun fhtra; '

Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division

I & W Dte., Govt. of WestBengal.

Dated: 26.03.2025

sl.
No.

INPLACEOF' TO BE RE,ADAS

4
Document Download
end date & bid
submission end date

26.03.2025 ap to
17.00 hours

Document Download end
date & bid submission
end date

$.44.2025 up to 17.00
hours.

5
Bid submission end
date

26.03.2025 up to
17.00 hours

Bid submission end date 03.04.2025 up to 17.00
hours.

6
Technical Bid
opening date

28.03"2025 at
10:00}ks

Technical
date

Bid opening 04.04,2A25 at 10"00 hours


